Patch Antenna
Elements
SPECTRUM CONTROL INC. • 8031 Avonia Rd. • Fairview, PA 16415 • Phone: 814-835-1650 • Fax: 814-835-1651 • Website: www.spectrumcontrol.com
SPECTRUM CONTROL GmbH • Hansastrasse 6 • 91126 Schwabach, Germany • Phone: (49)-9122-795-0 • Fax: (49)-9122-795-58
72
Features
■ Temperature stable (±5 ppm/°C)
■ Temperature range (-40°C to +105°C)
■ Low return loss
■ Uniform dielectric constant
■ Wide frequency range (1570 MHz to 2450 MHz)
■ Offset single-point feeding method
■ Design flexibility (consult factory)
• 50mm x 50mm x 3mm
• 25mm x 25mm x 4mm
• 18mm x 18mm x 4mm
• 16mm diameter x 6mm
• 13mm x 13mm x 3mm
■ Custom designs available
■ Silver plated electrode and probe
■ Surface mount
■ 50 Ohm input impedance standard
Applications
■ Vehicle navigation
■ GPS
■ Aviation
■ Marine equipment
■ Surveying equipment
■ Bluetooth
■ Wireless LANs
Part Numbering System
Example: PA25-1575-008SA
PA 25 - 1575 - 008 S A
Class
Patch
Antennas
Size
2 digits in mm
Center
Frequency
(MHz)
Use 4 digits
Configuration
S = Square
C = Circular
Series
Assigned
by factory
Bandwidth
(MHz)
Use 3 digits
Testing
Ground Plane
(mm)Application
Thickness
(mm)
Size
(mm)SCI Part Number
35 x 35
35 x 35
35 x 35
70 x 70
50 x 50
30 x 30
50 x 76
2.5
2.5
2.5
5.0
3.0
0.0
2.15
-14
-14
-14
-15
-15
-15
-15
8
8
8
15
10
5
45
1575.04
1579.01
1570.01
1580.00
1580.00
1580.00
2450.00
4
4
4
4
4
3
6
25 x 25
16 dia.
25 x 25
25 x 25
25 x 25
18 x 18
13 x 13
Footprint
Gain @ ƒ0
(dBic Min.)
Return
Loss @
ƒ0 (dB)
Bandwidth
(MHz)
Center
Frequency
(MHz)
Note: Consult the factory for custom patch antenna designs.
Standard Parts List
GPS PA25-1575-008SA
PA25-1579-008SA
PA25-1570-008SA
PA25-1580-015SA
PA18-1580-010SA
PA13-1580-005SA
PA16-2450-045CA
GPS
GPS
GPS
GPS
GPS
W-LAN
A
E
A
A
B
C
D
Pa
tc
h
A
nt
en
na
 E
le
m
en
ts
1128 for PDF's  3/2/01  8:17 AM  Page 73
SPECTRUM CONTROL INC. • 8031 Avonia Rd. • Fairview, PA 16415 • Phone: 814-835-1650 • Fax: 814-835-1651 • Website: www.spectrumcontrol.com
SPECTRUM CONTROL GmbH • Hansastrasse 6 • 91126 Schwabach, Germany • Phone: (49)-9122-795-0 • Fax: (49)-9122-795-58
73
PMS 159 neg. Black neg.
Patch Antenna
Elements
Dimensions and Configurations (Reference Only)
Dimensions in inches (mm)
“A” PA25-157x-008SA
PSA Adhesive
w/ Release Liner
.482
(12.25)
.569 (14.45)
.964 (24.5)
Square
ø.030 (0.8)
.075 (1.9)
.161 (4.1) Nominal
Driven
Conductor
“B” PA25-1580-015SA
R.079 (R2.0)
.492
(12.5)
.610 (15.5)
.984 (25.0)
Square
ø.031 (0.78)
.118 (3.0)
.157 (4.0)
.039 (1.0)
Max. .079 (2.0) X45°
PSA Adhesive
w/ Release Liner
“C” PA18-1580-010SA
R.047 (R1.2)
3 plc.
.354 (9.0)
.409 (10.4)
.709 (18.0)
Square
ø.031 (0.8)
.118 (3.0)
.157 (4.0)
.039 (1.0)
Max.
.058 (1.5) X45°
PSA Adhesive
w/ Release Liner
.236 (6.0)
“E” PA16-2450-045CA
ø.630 (ø16.0)
ø.031 (0.8)
.020 (0.5)
.118 (3.0)
PSA Adhesive
w/ Release Liner
.512 (13.0)
Square
.118 (3.0)
“D” PA13-1580-005SA
R.039 (R1.0)
3 plc.
.256 (6.5)
.285 (7.25)
ø.031 (0.8)
.118 (3.0) .039 (1.0)
Max.
.039 (1.0) X45°
PSA Adhesive
w/ Release Liner
Note: See sales drawing for detailed specifications on each part.
Pa
tc
h
A
nt
en
na
 E
le
m
en
ts
1128 for PDF's  3/2/01  2:58 AM  Page 74